UNOFFICIAL COPY



Doc#: 0618631107 Fee: \$26.50 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee: \$10.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 07/05/2006 12:42 PM Pg: 1 of 2

DEED OF RELEASE (FULL)

Return To & Prepared Sy Northwest Title & Escrow 4444 N. Belleview #110 Gladstone MO 64116 NWT #778954

Date: 27 day of June, 2006

This Deed of Release Witnesseth, That

GRANTOR: Dwayne Parker, A Single Person

GRANTOR ADDRESS: 3940 Maryland, Gary, IN 46409

Owner(s) and holder(s) of the note(s) evidencing the debt secured by the Mortgage executed by:

GRANTEE: Dale Dooley, A Single Person

GRANTEE ADDRESS: 7644 South Euclid Avenue, Chicago, IL 60649

Conveying real property legally described as follows:

The Northerly 6 feet of Lot Sixteen (16) and the Southerly 11 feet of Lot Fifteen (15) in John B. Watson and C. F. Curtis Resubdivision of Lots 1 to 50 inclusive of Block 15 in James Stinson's Subdivision of East Grand Crossing in The Southwest Quarter of Section 25, Township 38 North, Range 14, lying East if the Third Principal Meridian; situate in Cook County in the State of Illinois

Dated 6/19/2203 and recorded on 8/8/2003 in the Office of Register of Deeds for Cook County, Illinois. As Book NA, Page NA, Document #0322010119 in consideration of the full payment of said debt \$10,500.00 does hereby acknowledge satisfaction of said Mortgage and release the property therein described from the lien and effect of the same.

0618631107 Page: 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Witness hand(s) this day of June, 2006

Dwayne Parker

STATE OF: <u>Indiana</u>
COUNTY OF: Lake

On this 21^{+h} day of June, 2006 before, me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared Dwayne Parker. A Single Person, described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he/she/they executed the same as his/her/their free act and deed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my notarial leal at my office, the day and year last above written.

My Commission Expires: Oct 10, 2010

Notary Public

Charmaine L Tratchel)

Pint Name